ELECTRIC  RANGE
MODEL
TRE36C & TRE36D
Commerical & Marine Applications
Installation and
Operation
Instructions
2M-W1624  Rev. -  June. 11, 2010

SPEED UNIT
FUSE
MODEL DESIGNATION
TOP ARRANGEMENT
SEC-1
A
B
B
A
C
SEC-2
A
B
B
A
C
SEC-3
C
B
C
A
C
TOP  SECTION  WIRE  DIAGRAMS
A B CGRILL HOT TOP SPEED UNITS
RT36A-T
RT36B-T
RT36C-T
RT36D-T
RT36E-T
POWER
SUPPLY
THREE
PHASE
BLOCK
TERMINAL
TOP
RANGE
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
OVEN
L1
L2
L3 2-4-6
1-5
3 1
2
-
ELECTRICAL DATA
NUMBER
MODEL LOADING
KW PER PHASE
TOTAL
KW
RT36-T & FCOFL-T 6.6 10.0 5.0 21.6
L1 L2 L2 L3 L3 L1
THREE PHASE AMPS
208 VOLT 240 VOLT
48.3
L1
69.2
L2
62.5
L3
41.9
L1
59.9
L2
54.2
L3
L1 L2 L3
L2L1
2000

CONVECTION OVEN W/ RANGE TOP 480V
A: GRILL B: HOT TOP C: SPEED UNIT
MODEL DESIGNATION
TOP ARRANGEMENT
SEC-1
A
B
B
A
C
SEC-2
A
B
B
A
C
SEC-3
C
B
C
A
C
RT36A-T
RT36B-T
RT36C-T
RT36D-T
RT36E-T
POWER
SUPPLY
THREE
PHASE
RANGE TOP
CONNECT TO
OVEN CIRCUIT
BREAKER
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
OVEN
TERMINAL
BLOCK
L1
L2
L3 2-4-6
1-5
3 1
2
3
L1-L2 L2-L3 L1-L3 TO TAL L1 L2 L3
RT36-T & FCO FL-T 6.2 10.2 5.2 21.8 20.6 29.9 28.3
480 VO LT
AM PS THREE PHASE
CONVECTION OVEN / RANGE ELECTRICAL DATA
kW PER PHASE
LO AD ING
M O DEL NUM BER
2
L3
48
0
L1
T1
L3
24
0
L1
11
T3
L2
4
3
MOTOR L2
T2
H1

2000
3000
MODEL DESIGNATION
RT36A-T
RT36B-T
RT36C-T
RT36D-T
RT36E-T
STAR
NUMBER
MODEL
RT36-T & DO36-T
1 2 3 4 5 6
L2 L3
DASHED LINES TO BE
CONNECTED TO TERMINAL BLOCK
IN FIELD AT INSTALLATION
TERMINAL BLOCK
CONNECT WIRES FROM RANGE
TOP TO LOWER OVEN
TERMINAL BLOCK AS SHOWN
AT RIGHT
2M-61106-W11, Rev. -
DECK OVEN W/ RANGE TOP 480V
1
2
3
4
5
6
2
1
4
1667
1667
1667
4
1
3
2
3
1
2
3
4
1
2
4
3
6
2 3 4 2 3 44
2
1
4
3
3
2
C
2
1 L1
L2
1

CIRCUIT BREAKER
SPEED UNITS
MODEL DESIGNATION
TOP ARRANGEMENT
SEC-1
A
B
B
A
C
SEC-2
A
B
B
A
C
SEC-3
C
B
C
A
C
TOP  SECTION  WIRE  DIAGRAMS
A B CGRILL HOT TOP SPEED UNITS
PHASE
THREE
CONNECT TO
RANGE TOP
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
L1
L2
L3 2-4-6
1-5
3 1
2
-
ELECTRICAL DATA
LOADING
KW PER PHASE
TOTAL
KW
6.0 10.0 5.0 21.0
L1 L2 L2 L3 L3 L1
AMPS
480 VOLT
19.9
L1
28.9
L2
27.1
L3
L1 L2 L3
L2
L3
OVEN WIRING
2000
3000
L1
1 2 3 4 5 6
TO BREAKER TO BREAKER TO BREAKER
BREAKER
OVEN CIRCUIT
NUMBER
MODEL
RT36-T + DO36-T
RT36A-T
RT36B-T
RT36C-T
RT36D-T
RT36E-T
B C CRT36F-T
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
26